

Native Animal Trust Fund Inc

HUNTER WILDLIFE RESCUE

Volunteers in the Hunter Region

PO Box 17 Shortland NSW 2307

Telephone 0473 148 771 ABN: 47 035 117 979

Making a Bequest to the Native Animal Trust Fund Inc

With a bequest to Native Animal Trust Fund Inc Hunter Wildlife Rescue, your memory will live on through your support of our unique wildlife.

Native Animal Trust Fund Inc is a long-established charity dedicated to the rescue, rehabilitation and release of sick,

injured and orphaned wildlife in the Hunter area of NSW.

Native Animal Trust members are volunteers supported by veterinarians who give their time, energy and money to enable this important work to continue.

When you make a bequest to Native Animal Trust Fund Inc you can be assured that your gift will go directly to support rescue and rehabilitation of native animals in the Hunter.

- 1. The name of our organisation is Native Animal Trust Fund Incorporated trading as Hunter Wildlife Rescue.
- 2. The NATF Inc is authorised to fundraise for charitable purposes. Our Charitable Fundraising number is 15223 under section 13A of the Charitable Fundraising Act 1991.
- 3. The NATF Inc became an incorporated association on the 27TH October 1995. Registration number Y2284422
- 4. The NATF Inc is registered under Australian Taxation Office ABN: 47 035 117 979
- 5. A copy of our Constitution is available on request.

The following wording for bequests has been recommended by Turnbull Hill Lawyers of Charlestown NSW.

I give the sum of \$

to NATIVE ANIMAL TRUST FUND INC.

("The Fund") for its general purposes and I declare that the receipt of the secretary, treasurer or other proper officer for the time being of the Fund shall be a full discharge to my trustees for the bequest to the Fund.

Donations of \$2.00 or more to the NATF Inc are tax deductible.

For Direct Deposits details please email treasurer@hunterwildlife.org.au

(The NATF Inc public Gift Taxation Deductable Fund listed on the Register of Environmental Organisations under section 78(1)(a) of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936

Further information is available on request from

The Secretary

NATF PO Box 17 Shortland NSW 2307 or secretary@hunterwildlife.org.au